1 Clause C.10,              
Page no 12

Earnest Money Deposit -Bidders shall 
submit, along with the Eligibility Bid, 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 
48,00,000 (Rupees forty eight lakhs). The 
EMD shall be submitted by way of 
unconditional and irrevocable Bank 
Guarantee, payable at Mumbai, which 
should be executed by a Nationalized/ 
Scheduled bank as per the format given in 
Annexure-IV, valid for a period of 5 
months from the date of submission of